| |
DNOOSOND-11E0 Section 5:
DNOOSOND-10EO

Dryer Parts

75

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19



Dryer Cabinet Group

Key Description

1

Loading Door Compleate SS/Brushed SS/Blk

T-50

9960-305-001

T-80

9960-305-001

QTY

Loading Door Compleate Wht/Brushed SS/Blk

9960-305-003

9960-305-003

Door Assy, Loading (Ring only) Brushed SS

9960-284-002

9960-284-002

Plate Assy, Hinge (SS)

9982-368-001

9982-368-001

Plate Assy, Hinge (Wht)

9982-368-003

9982-368-003

1
2
3
3
*

Cover-Hinge Back, Black

9074-340-002

9074-340-002

*

Screw-10Bx3/8, Black

9545-008-010

9545-008-010

*

Screw Hinge to Door

9545-012-015

9545-012-015

Nut, Hinge to Door

8640-413-002

8640-413-002

Glass, Door

9212-002-004

9212-002-004

Gasket, Door Glass (Black)

9206-413-002

9206-413-002

x| | d

Support Door Glass

9548-117-000

9548-117-000

Gasket, Door Outer Rim (Black)

9206-420-005

9206-420-005

Handle, Loading Door

9244-082-001

9244-082-001

S I )]

Screw, Handle

9545-018-017

9545-018-017

Stud Door Catch

9531-033-002

9531-033-002

Nut-Hex, #10-32

8640-413-001

8640-413-001

Nut, Acorn

8640-413-003

8640-413-003

Catch, Loading Door

9086-015-002

9086-015-002

Rivit

8638-190-009

8638-190-009

Strap, Hinge (Black)

9966-014-002

9966-014-002

Plate Assy-Backup, Hinge

9982-356-001

Plate Assy-Backup, Hinge

9982-369-001

Reinforcement-Front panel

9817-003-001

12

Screw-Phillips, 10-32x1/2 Chrome

9545-012-003

9545-012-003

Screw-Phillips-Counter sink, 10-32x1/2 Chrome

9545-012-028

9545-012-028

13

Screw-Special, Hinge to Door

9545-052-001

9545-052-001

Nut-Allen, 1/4-20

8640-439-001

8640-439-001

14

Washer-Fiber/Plastic

8641-436-003

8641-436-003

15

Front Panel Assy (Wht)

9989-624-008

9989-625-008

15

Front Panel Assy (S.S)

9989-624-007

9989-625-007

16

Screw-Phillips, 10Bx1 3/4

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

17

Washer-Finish

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

Nut-Spring

8640-399-001

8640-399-001

Insulation-Front Panel, Top Half

9277-057-001

9277-058-001

Insulation-Front Panel, Bottom Half

9277-057-001

9277-058-002

18

Label-Warning

8502-758-001

8502-758-001

19

Plug-Front Panel

9456-050-001

9456-050-001

Switch-Door Closed

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

Wiringharness-door Switch

9627-918-001

9627-918-001

Wire-Assy-Blu

8220-063-009

8220-063-009

Cover-doorswitch

9074-351-001

Nut-hexkeps, #10-32unf,2b

8640-413-002

Bushing-insulated,1/2"

9053-067-003

Bracket-panelattachment

9039-981-001

Clamp-conduit/wiring

8654-126-004

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd, 10abx3/8

9545-008-024

N O I I I I I IS S I I I T I (N N NG I (SO I I I N LT I I ST N N I ORI T ISR T BT SR I I (N N Y OO T E N I T e

76 Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




19

12

16,17

18

15

11

14

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

77



Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

Key Description

1 Nameplate - Dexter Dryer Black 9412-253-001 9412-254-001 1
2 | Door Assy-Upper, OPL (SS) 9960-326-009 9960-327-009 1
2 Door Assy-Upper, OPL (Wht) 9960-326-010 9960-327-010 1
3 | Bracket-Hinge 9029-224-001 9029-224-001 2
* | Screw-hxwshd,10-33/4 9545-012-006 9545-012-006 4
* | Nut-hexkeps,#10-32unf,2b 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 4
* | Rivit- 3/16, Hinge to Door 9491-009-001 9491-009-001 AR
4 | Trim-Upper Service Door, Black 9578-094-002 9578-096-002 1
5 | Screw-Phillips, 10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 9545-008-010 4
6 | Screw-Phillips, 10Bx1 3/4 9545-008-014 9545-008-014 2
7 | Washer-Finish 8641-585-001 8641-585-001 2
* | Nut-Spring 8640-399-001 8640-399-001 2
8 Support-Upper Service Door 9548-288-002 9548-288-002 1
& Clamp-tube 9079-121-002 9079-121-002 2
* | Nut-hexkeps, #6-32 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 2

Contrlassy-display,2.0,0pl,dry 9857-230-002 9857-230-002 2

Button-control,2.0,0pl 9035-063-001 9035-063-001 1
& Window-display,lcd(w/gasket) 9635-021-002 9635-021-002 1
* | Nut, #6-32 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 4
* | Clamp-Cable, 1/2” 9079-121-002 9079-121-002 2
* | Nut, #6-32 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 1
10 [ Insulation 9277-041-016 9277-041-016 1
11 | Harness-Control 9627-922-001 9627-922-001 1
w Harness-Temp Probe 9627-917-001 9627-917-001 1
12 | Pcbassy-maincontrol 9799-027-001 9799-027-001 1
& Bracket-mtg,control 9029-301-001 9029-301-001 4
* | Screw-hxwshrhdundct, #10bx1/2 9545-008-024 9545-008-026 4
* | Wireasy,2.0,t-1200/t-30fss 8220-158-028 1

Wireasy, 2.0,t-1450/t-80fss 8220-158-029 1
& Wiringharness-power,relay 9627-919-001 9627-919-001 1
* Cableassy-usb,snapin 9806-024-001 9806-024-001 1
13 | Bracket-mtg,control 9029-301-001 9029-301-001 1
* Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 4
* | Bushing-insulated,1" 9053-067-004 9053-067-004 2
* Wireasy-grn/yel,56" 8220-137-004 8220-137-004 1
& Screw-hxwsrhdsl,10-32ttx1/2grn 9545-008-027 9545-008-027 1
* Lockwasher-exttooth, #10 8641-582-006 8641-582-006 1
& Terminal-grounding 8652-130-037 8652-130-037 1

78 Part # 8533-112-001 7/19



Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

79



80

Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

Key Description T50 T-80 QTY
1 | Door-Lower Service, OPL, SS 9960-322-003 9960-323-003 1
1 Door-Lower Service, OPL, Wht 9960-322-004 9960-323-004 1
2 Handle-Door, Lower Service, Black 9244-087-002 9244-088-002 1
3 | Screw-Phollips, 10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 9545-008-010 5
4 Handle-Door, Lower Service OPL 9244-084-002 9244-084-002 1
5 | Trim-Lower Kick, Black 9578-095-002 9578-097-002 1
6 | Screw-Phollips, 10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 9545-008-010 4
7 | Screen Assy, Lint 9822-026-001 9822-031-002 1
8 | Switch-Door Closure 9539-492-001 9539-492-001 1
9 Hinge-Door, Lower 9243-082-001 9243-082-001 1
10 | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 5
11 | Bracket-Door Switch 9029-226-001 9029-226-001 1
* | Rivit, 1/8 Low Profile 9491-009-004 9491-009-004 2
12 | Bracket-Chain 9029-223-001 9029-223-001 2
* | Rivit, 1/8 Low Profile 9491-009-004 9491-009-004 8
13 | Hook, “S” Type 9248-022-002 9248-022-002 4
14 | Chain-Lower Service Door 9099-012-006 9099-012-006 2
& Leg-leveling 8544-006-001 8544-006-001 4

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

81



82

Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

Key Description T50 T-80 QTY
1 Insulation, Upper service Door 9277-041-016 9277-041-016 1
2 Insulation, RH Burnner 9277-041-023 9277-041-023 1
3 | Insulation Tumbler Area, above Baffel 9277-041-023 9277-041-021 2
& Insulation Tumbler Area, above Baffel 9277-051-004 3
4 | Insulation Tumbler Area, below baffel 9277-051-003 2
& Insulation Tumbler Area, below baffel 9277-051-003 2
* Insulation Tumbler Area, below baffel 9277-051-004 3
5 Insulation Lint Compartment 9277-041-024 9277-041-025 2
* | Screen Assy, Lint 9822-026-001 9822-031-002 1
6 | Switch-Door Closure 9539-492-001 9539-492-001 AR
7 Hinge-Door, Lower 9243-082-001 9243-082-001 1
8 | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 AR
9 | Lint Hood-Back 9240-041-001 9240-044-001 1
10 | Nut Wizlock, 8-32 8640-412-004 8640-412-004 6
11 | Lint hood, LH 9240-043-001 9240-046-001 1
12 | Lint hood, RH 9240-043-002 9240-046-002 1
13 | Lint hood, Top 9240-042-001 9240-045-001 1
14 | Screw, 5/16- 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 14
15 | Impeller, w/set screws 9278-037-003 9278-037-003 1
16 | Harness -Temp Probe 9627-917-001 9627-917-001 1
* | wire Nut, #71B 8640-276-005 8640-276-005 2
17 | Temp Probe 9501-004-004 9501-004-004 1
18 | Screw-Phillips, 8Bx1/4 9545-045-005 9545-045-005 1
19 | Standoff-wiresaddlew/arrowhead 9527-007-001 9527-007-001 AR
* | Bushing-wire,7/8 9053-067-002 9053-067-002 2

Temp Probe

16

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




16

15

14

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

83



Dryer Rear View 50 Lb Reversing

Key Description

1

CoverImpeller-Motor Mounting, Reversing

T-50
9074-378-002

QTY

2

Motor, Blower-Marathon

9376-331-001

*

Screw HXCAP, 3/8-16x3/4 (Motor mounting to Plate)

9545-029-008

Lock-Washer, 3/8” (Motor mounting to Plate)

8641-582-003

Gasket, Motor Plate

9206-428-002

*

Impeller w/set screw

9278-037-003

Nut-3/8-16, Plate to cabinet

8640-415-004

Motor-Drive, Inverter

9376-319-001

x| h|w

Bushing-Motor mounting

9053-074-002

Rod-Motor Mounting

9497-222-008

Collar-s/Set Screws

9076-052-002

Pulley-Motor Drive

9453-169-012

¥ N|o|wv

Screw-Set, 5/16-18x1/2"

9545-028-013

Hook “S” type

9248-022-002

O |

Chain-Motor Tension, 17" or 32 Links

9099-012-003

Spring, Motor Tension

9534-319-002

Tolerence Ring

9487-234-005

11

Pulley, Driven

9908-047-002

12

Washer-Flat, 1/2

8641-581-026

13

Washer-Lock, Ext. tooth, 1/2

8641-582-016

14

Bolt-3/4, 1/2-13x1/14

9545-017-009

15

Belt Drive

9040-076-004

16

Thermostat-Overtemp, Reset

9576-207-006

Screw, 10AB x 3/8

9545-008-024

17

Wiringharness-motorextension

9627-864-010

Standoff-wiresaddlew/arrowhead

9527-007-001

Strap-tie,adjustable

9544-040-002

Strap-beadedtie

9544-041-002

Clamp-conduit/wiring

8654-126-004

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8

9545-008-024

Wlwlrinv|luln|inlRrlRrlRrlRrlRrlRrlR,rlRrlRrlwINIR RN, NP, D]-

v

. . . ol

-

84 Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




Dryer Rear View 50 Lb Reversing

11

12,13, 14

18

——16

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

85



86

Dryer Rear View 80 Lb Reversing

Key Description T-80 QTY
1 Plate-Motor Mounting, Reversing 9982-373-002 1
2 Screw-Hex cap,3/8-16x1" 9545-029-005 4
3 Nut-Wizlock, 3/8-16 8640-415-004 4
4 Motor-Drive, Inverter 9376-307-003 1
* Bushing-Motor mounting 9053-074-002 2
5 Rod-Motor Mounting 9497-222-008 1
6 Collar-s/Set Screws 9076-052-002 2
7 Pulley-Motor Drive 9453-169-012 1
* | Screw-Set, 5/16-18x1/2" 9545-028-013 2
8 | Chain-Motor Tension 9099-012-008 1
9 Spring, Motor Tension 9534-319-002 1
10 | Motor, Blower 9376-322-001 4
* Screw HXCAP, 3/8-16x3/4 (Motor mounting to Plate) 9545-029-008 4
& Lock-Washer, 3/8” (Motor mounting to Plate) 8641-582-003 4
11 | Motor Blower Cover 9074-352-002 1
& Gasket, Motor Plate 9206-428-002 1
12 | Nut-3/8-16, Plate to cabinet 8640-415-004 4
& Impeller w/set screw 9278-037-003 1
* | Tolerence Ring 9487-234-001 1
13 | Pulley, Driven 9908-043-002 1
14 | Washer-Flat, 1/2 8641-581-026 1
15 | Washer-Lock, Ext. tooth, 1/2 8641-582-016 1
16 | Bolt-3/4, 1/2-13x1/14 9545-017-009 1
& Support Arm, Intermediate pulley 9991-053-002 1
* | Bolt- 3/8-16x1 1/4 9545-029-010 3
* | Nut, Wizlock, 3/8x16 8640-415-004 3
* Cap Screw, 3/8-16x1 1/2 9545-029-012 1
& Snap Ring 9487-200-003 2
* Washer-Flat, 3/8x1 8641-581-035 1
& Idler Arm Assembly 9861-024-004 1
* Snap Ring 9487-200-006 1
* | Washer-Flat, 3/8x1 8641-581-039 2
17 | Pulley, Idler w/Bearings 9908-042-006 1
& Snapring, Inside-Bearing 9487-238-005 1
18 | Bearing, Ball 9036-159-007 2
& Spacer, Bearing 9538-173-002 1
19 | Washer-Flat 8641-581-039 1
20 | Nut, 5/8-11 8640-425-002 1
* | Hook "S” type 9248-022-002 3
& Chain, Spring tension 9099-012-009 1
* Spring, tension 9534-151-000 1
21 | Belt Drive 9040-076-003 1
22 | Belt, Driven 9040-073-012 1
23 | Thermostat-Overtemp, Reset 9576-207-006 1
24 | Wiringharness-motorextension 9627-864-010 1

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




Dryer Rear View 80 Lb Reversing

24

13
22
14, 15, 16
17
18, 19, 20
2,3
21 1
7
23
11
8
10
12

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

87



88

Dryer Rear View-Guard & Exhaust

Key Description T-50 T80 QTY
1 | Cover Cabinet 9074-348-001 9074-349-001 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 AR
2 | Cover-Control Box 9074-353-001 9074-353-001 1
3 | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 AR
4 Guard, RH 9208-140-001 9208-101-001 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 AR
5 | Guard Base 9208-138-001 9208-102-001 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 AR
6 | Guard-Lower 9208-099-001 9208-103-001 1
7 | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 AR
8 | Guard-upper 9208-139-001 9208-105-001 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 AR
* Guard-top,reversing 9208-106-001 1
9 | Elbow-90 degree, 8” 9142-039-001 9142-039-001 1
10 | Pipe-Duct, 8” 9109-121-001 9109-121-002 1
11 | Tee-Duct, Recirculation, 8"-6" 9810-018-001 9810-019-001 1
12 | Damper 9125-002-001 9125-008-001 1
& Pin-Damper, Hinge 9451-146-002 9451-146-002 1
* Nut-Spring 8520-141-000 8520-141-000 2
13 | Bracket-Recirculation Duct, Small 9029-228-001 9029-228-001 1
* Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 2
14 | Pipe-Duct, 6" 9109-122-002 9109-122-003 1
15 | Bracket-Duct, Recirculation Large 9029-247-001 9029-247-001 1
* | Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 2
16 | Elbow-90 degree, 6" 9142-039-002 9142-039-002 1
& Booklet-Owners 8514-291-001 8514-291-001 1
17 | Wiringlabel-diagram/inform 9507-018-001 9507-019-001 1

Wiringlabel-schematic 9508-018-001 9508-019-001 1

18 | Label-Warning & Notice 8502-763-001 8502-763-001 1
& Label-warning,dryer,frn/spn 8502-764-001 8502-764-001 1
19 | Label-Instructions 8502-645-001 8502-645-001 1
& Label-Instructions(French) 8502-645-002 8502-645-002 1
20 | Decal-Lighting & Clearence 8527-151-001 8527-151-001 1

Decal-Lighting & Clearence(French) 8527-151-002 8527-151-002 1

21 | Label-High Voltage 8502-614-004 8502-614-001 1

) 16
et

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




Ll I .j;u
i

16

15

11

18

10

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

89



Dryer Rear View-Bearing Housing 50Lb

3
4
Key Description T-50 QTY
Bearing Housing Assy (Includes bearings & Spacer) 9803-201-001 1
1 Housing, Bearing 9241-189-002 1
* Bearing, Ball, Front 9036-159-001 1
& Spacer, Bearing 9538-183-001 1
2 Bearing, Ball, Rear 9036-159-003 1
3 | Screw-Wizlock, 1/2-13x3/4 9545-017-017 4
4 | Nut, 1/2-13 8640-417-002 2
5 | Screw, 1/2-13x1 1/2 9545-017-018 2
6 | Nut, 1/2-13 8640-417-002 2
* | Shim-tumbler 9552-013-003

90 Part # 8533-112-001 7/19



Dryer Tumbler Group 50Lb

10 12

. e : \
I 1 [Hi—s
4} 4
N\
A 11
E—k' ffffffffffffffffff — =

2 3 1 4 5 6 7 8 9
Key Description T-50 QTY
* | Tumbler Assy Compleate W/Spider (GALV) 9848-154-003 1
1 | Tumbler Assy (Galvinized) 9848-148-003 1
* | Tumbler Assy Compleate W/Spider (SS & Galv front) 9848-154-004 1
1 | Tumbler Assy (Stainless Galvinized front) 9848-148-004 1
2 | Rod, Tumbler 9497-226-002 3
3 Washer, Special 8641-590-002 3
4 | Shim 9552-013-000 AR
5 | Spider Assy 9568-017-001 1
6 | Nut, Wiz Lock 8640-417-005 3
7 | Spacer-Shaft 9538-188-001 1
8 | Tolerence Ring 9487-234-005 1
9 Pulley, Driven 9908-047-002 1
10 | Washer -Flat 8641-581-026 1
11 | LockWasher - IntTooth, 1” 8641-582-016 1
12 | Screw, 1/2-13x1 1/4 9545-017-009 1

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

91



92

Dryer Rear View-Bearing Housing 80Lb

QO [ o\ 01Z o
/ @ - @O
1 —_—
\
\
9 8
2
O OOH© pi-e -\ 010
? L S
LY
], e @
3 6 7
Key Description T80 QTY
Bearing Housing Complete Assy (Includes bearings & Spacer) 9803-189-001 1
1 Housing, Bearing 9241-183-003 1
* Bearing, Ball, Front 9036-159-001 1
2 | Bearing, Ball, Rear 9036-159-002 1
3 | Washer, Flat 1/2 8641-581-026 4
4 | Lock Washer Spring, 1/2 8641-582-004 4
5 Screw, 1/2-13x1 9545-017-004 4
6 Lock Washer Spring, 7/16 8641-582-013 4
7 | Nut, 7/16-14 8640-416-001 2
8 | Screw, 7/16-14x1 1/2 9545-059-003 2
9 | Nut, 7/16-14 8641-416-001 2

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




Dryer Tumbler Group 80Lb

00
0202060000000 000000000 0000000000000

[

12

V10
A
—f =
f ;
1 7
2 3 4 5 6
Key Description T80 QTY
* | Tumbler Assy Compleate W/Spider (GALV) 9848-151-005 1
1 | Tumbler Assy (Galvinized) 9848-150-005 1
1 Tumbler Assy Compleate W/Spider (SS & Galv front) 9848-151-006 1
1 Tumbler Assy (Stainless Galvinized front) 9848-150-006 1
2 | Rod, Tumbler 9497-226-001 4
3 | Washer, Special 8641-590-001 4
4 | Shim 9552-013-000 AR
5 | Spider Assy w/Front Bearing 9873-008-001 1
6 Nut, Wiz Lock 8640-417-005 4
7 | Tolerence Ring 9487-234-001 1
8 Pulley, Driven 9908-043-002 1
9 | Washer -Flat 8641-581-026 1
10 | LockWasher - IntTooth, 1/2" 8641-582-016 1
11 | Screw, 1/2-13x1 1/4 9545-017-009 1
12 | Bearing, Front 9036-159-002 1

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

93



94

RMC Parts

Key  Description T-50 T80 QTY
1 Strip-sensing, moisture 9558-034-001 9558-034-001 1
* | Rivet-blind,3/16steel 9491-009-001 9491-009-001 6
2 Controlsassy-rotatingpch,rmc 9857-248-001 9857-248-001 1
& Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 2
3 Wiringharness-rmc,sensor, 9627-941-002 9627-941-003 1
4 | Conduit-rmcwires, 6068-053-001 6068-054-001 1
* | Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 2
5 | Grommet-3/16id 9209-037-002 9209-037-002 1
6 | Screw-hxwsrhdsl,10-32ttx1/2grn 9545-008-027 9545-008-027 1
& Lockwasher-exttooth, #10 8641-582-006 8641-582-006 1
7 Bracketassy-cabinet,rmc 9985-204-001 9985-204-001 2
* | Screw-hxwshdsl,10bx1/4 9545-008-001 9545-008-001 4
8 Controlsassy-stationarypcb,rmc 9857-247-001 9857-247-001 1
* | Nut-hexkeps, #10-32unf,2b 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 2
9 Wiringharn-rmc,can/pwr, 9627-940-001 9627-940-002 1
10 | Cover-service,rmc 9074-385-001 9074-385-001 1
* | Screw-hxwshdsl,10bx1/4 9545-008-001 9545-008-001 2

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




95

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




96

Water Suppression Parts

Key Description

1

Nozzleassy-firesuppression

T-50

9872-004-001

T80

9872-004-001

QTY

*

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd, 10abx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

Tube-nozzle,inlet

9574-261-001

9574-261-001

Bushing-support

9053-083-001

9053-083-001

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

Fitting-adapt,3/8nptto1l/2hose

8615-115-001

8615-115-001

Valve-water,24v,epdm(nsf)

9379-183-013

9379-183-013

Wireasy-jumper,org/brn,101-6

8220-161-001

8220-161-001

Wireasy-jumper,wht/org,60"-6"

8220-090-019

8220-090-019

Screw-hxwshrhdundct, #10bx1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Hose-water,3"

9242-453-031

9242-453-031

Fitting-y,1/2

8615-119-001

8615-119-001

Hose-water,"

9242-453-033

9242-453-033

Clamp-hose,worm, 1in

8654-117-015

8654-117-015

Clamp-cable

8654-061-001

8654-061-001

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

12

Guard-watervalve

9208-145-001

9208-145-001

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

13

Thermostat-fss

9576-212-001

9576-212-001

Screw-hxwshdsltd,8bx1/2

9545-045-002

9545-045-002

Wireasy-jumper,org,77"

8220-162-001

8220-162-001

14

Pcbassy-relay

9799-028-001

9799-028-001

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

15

Wireasy-jumper,v2.0,relaypcb

8220-159-006

8220-159-006

ol LS I I D I SN I SN SR oW B T SN O e e I I I I e OV B

16

Wiringharness-cntrl/relay,v2.0

9627-921-001

9627-921-001

17

Switch-momentary,n.o.

9539-500-001

9539-500-001

Wireasy-org,49"

8220-108-015

8220-108-015

18

Wiringharness-relaypowerboard

9628-006-001

9628-006-001

Wireasy-jumper,wht/org,5"

8220-161-002

8220-161-002

Wireasy-org,11"

8220-108-014

8220-108-014

19

Bracket-mtg,ohpsensor

9029-315-001

9029-315-001

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

20

Sensor-temp(thermistr),10k,wht

9501-004-004

9501-004-004

Screw-rdhdcr,8bx1/4

9545-045-005

9545-045-005

Nut-wireconn, #71b,blk

8640-276-005

8640-276-005

[ S e VN S T R N T e

21

Label-warning,shock

8502-778-001

8502-778-001

Label-warning,shock(french)

8502-778-002

8502-778-002

22

Label-waterrequirement

8502-779-001

8502-779-001

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




17

19

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

97



98

Dryer Burner Housing Group 50Lb

Key Description Part Number Qty
Housing Assembly, Burner 9803-211-001 1
1 Panel-Burner Housing, Front 9454-863-001 1
2 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Right 9454-861-001 1
3 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Left 9454-862-001 1
4 Panel-Burner Housing, Back 9454-864-001 1
5 Baffle-Burner Housing, Center 9049-098-001 1
6 Panel-Burner Housing, Top 9454-977-001 1
7 Panel-Burner Housing, Top 9074-343-001 1
8 Baffle-Burner Housing, Extention 9049-118-001 1
9 | Duct Adaptor, 6"x1.25" long 9109-120-003 1
11 | Side-Extention Baffle, Burner Housing 9551-069-001 2
12 | Bracket-Support, Burner 9029-213-001 1
13 | Burner, Main 9048-021-001 3
14 | Screw, 10T-32x1/2 9545-008-008 3
15 | Electrode-Ignition 9875-002-003 1
16 | Cover-Burner, Intet 9074-344-001 1
17 | Bracket-Support, Gas Valve 9029-227-001 1
18 | Control Assy,Gas Valve, White Rodgers 36] 9857-192-001 1
19 | Screw, #8-32x3/8 9545-010-014 4
21 | Manifold Assy 9381-010-003 1
* | Orfice-Natural, #30 9425-069-002 3
* | Orfice-LP, #48 9425-069-003 3
& Kit, LP Conversion, White Rodgers 9732-102-017 1
23 | Thermostat-HI-Limit 9576-203-002 1
24 | Spacer-1/4x5/8 long 9538-166-009 2
25 | Screw-8Bx1 9545-045-013 2
26 | Screw, 10Bx1/4 9545-008-001 22
27 | Screw, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 25
28 | Sensor-temp(thermistr),10k,wht 9501-004-004 1
29 | Bracket-mtg,ohpsensor 9029-315-001 1
& Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8 9545-008-024 3
* Screw-rdhdcr,8bx1/4 9545-045-005 1
¥ Nut-wireconn, #71b,blk 8640-276-005 2

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




929

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




100

Dryer Burner Housing Group 80Lb

Key Description Part Number Qty
Housing Assembly, Burner 9803-212-001 1
1 Panel-Burner Housing, Front 9454-863-001 1
2 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Right 9454-861-001 1
3 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Left 9454-862-001 1
4 Panel-Burner Housing, Back 9454-864-001 1
5 Baffle-Burner Housing, Center 9049-098-001 1
6 Panel-Burner Housing, Top 9454-977-001 1
7 Panel-Burner Housing, Top 9074-343-001 1
8 Baffle-Burner Housing, Extention 9049-118-001 1
9 Duct Adaptor, 6”x1.25" long 9109-120-002 1
11 | Side-Extention Baffle, Burner Housing 9551-069-001 2
12 | Bracket-Support, Burner 9029-213-001 1
13 | Burner, Main 9048-021-001 4
14 | Screw, 10T-32x1/2 9545-008-008 4
15 | Electrode-Ignition 9875-002-003 1
16 | Cover-Burner, Intet 9074-344-001 1
17 | Bracket-Support, Gas Valve 9029-234-001 1
18 | Control Assy,Gas Valve, White Rodgers 36] 9857-193-001 1
19 | Bracket-support, Gas Valve Left hand 9029-235-001 4
21 | Manifold Assy 9381-014-001 1
22 | Orfice-Natural, #29 9425-069-021 3
* | Orfice-LP, #46 9425-069-022 3
& Kit, LP Conversion, White Rodgers 9732-102-023 1
23 | Thermostat-HI-Limit 9576-203-002 1
24 | Spacer-1/4x5/8 long 9538-166-009 2
25 | Screw-8Bx1 9545-045-013 2
26 | Screw, 10Bx1/4 9545-008-001 22
27 | Screw, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 25
28 | Sensor-temp(thermistr),10k,wht 9501-004-004 1
29 | Bracket-mtg,ohpsensor 9029-315-001 1
& Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd, 10abx3/8 9545-008-024 3
* Screw-rdhdcr,8bx1/4 9545-045-005 1
& Nut-wireconn, #71b,blk 8640-276-005 2
Bracket-mtg,burnerhsg,painted 9029-219-002 1

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




101

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




Electrical Box / Ignition Control

Key Description

*

Control assembly opl

T-50

9857-239-001

T-80

9857-238-001

QTY

1

Wrapper-control box,

9636-203-001

9636-203-001

2

Terminal blockasy-power,4pole

9897-035-001

9897-035-001

*

Strip-marker,terminal

9558-029-006

9558-029-006

*

Screw-hxwshrhdundct, #10bx1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Transformer-control, w/circuit

8711-007-002

8711-007-002

Relay-motor,30amp,24vac

5192-299-002

5192-299-002

E NN N OV)

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

Relay

5192-285-004

5192-285-004

x|

Screw-hxwshdsl,6bx3/8

9545-031-003

9545-031-003

Standoff-wiresaddlew/arrowhead

9527-007-001

9527-007-001

Controls assy-ignition

9857-182-001

9857-182-001

¥ N| o

Screw-hxwshrhdsl,8bx3/4

9545-045-007

9545-045-007

[oe]

Terminal block assembly-power

9897-039-001

9897-039-001

Screw-hxwshdsl,6bx3/8

9545-031-003

9545-031-003

O

Terminal block assembly-power

9897-026-002

9897-026-002

Screw-panhdcr, #8abx1/2

9545-045-012

9545-045-012

10

Terminal blockasy-injector,7pos

9897-032-002

9897-032-002

Screw-pnhdcr,6abx3/4

9545-031-010

9545-031-010

11

Elecperiph-power supply,12v

9150-054-001

9150-054-001

Screw-pnhdcr,6abx3/4

9545-031-010

9545-031-010

12

Elecperiph-power supply,24vdc

9150-057-001

9150-057-001

Screw-pnhdcrsems, #4-40x3/16

9545-020-009

9545-020-009

Wireasy-jumper,blk/brn,8 1/2"

8220-113-003

8220-113-003

Wireasy-jumper,blk/brn,15"

8220-113-006

8220-113-006

Wireassy-jumper,blk/org,81/2"

8220-113-004

8220-113-004

Wireassy-jumper,blk/org,8 1/2"

8220-113-007

8220-113-007

Wireasy-jumper,blk/brn,9-17

8220-147-003

8220-147-003

Wireasy-jumper,blk/org,9-17

8220-147-004

8220-147-004

Wireasy-blk/brn,15"

8220-146-011

8220-146-011

Wireasy-blk/org,15"

8220-146-012

8220-146-012

Wireasy-wht/org,14"

8220-063-046

8220-063-046

Wireasy-wht/org,14"

8220-062-054

8220-062-054

Wireasy-blk,17"

8220-078-027

8220-078-027

13

Wiring harness-ignition control

9627-867-012

9627-867-012

14

Wireasy-grn/yel,7"

8220-137-002

8220-137-002

Screw-hxwsrhdsl, 10-32ttx1/2grn

9545-008-027

9545-008-027

ST S IS ST B I I B I I I I IS T IO I I T P IR T I NI I IR S ISR I VTN I OO IS NG R I Y NOT BV I

Wireasy-grn,#17,18

8220-092-006

8220-092-006

Lock washer-exttooth,#10

8641-582-006

8641-582-006

15

Wireasy-high voltage, #7,29 1/4"

9631-403-009

9631-403-009

16

Bracket-control box,

9029-294-001

9029-254-001

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd, 10abx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

17

Wire Bushing

9053-067-002

9053-067-002

18

Drive-deltae,gas,opl-0,240v

9375-032-016

9375-032-017

Elecperiph,keypad,delta,edrive

9150-044-001

9150-044-001

Screw-hxwshdmach, 10-32x1

9545-012-020

9545-012-020

Nut-hexkeps, #10-32unf,2b

8640-413-002

8640-413-002

NN =PI N]lJo M =N

102  Part# 8533-112-001 7/19




Electrical Box / Ignition Co
2

10

ntrol

Cableassy-data,rs485,71"

9806-023-001

19 | Resistor-dynamicbraking,200ohm 9483-004-002 9483-004-002 1
Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 2

* | Screw-pnhdcr, #6-32x5/16 9545-044-006 9545-044-006 2
* | Nut-hexkeps, #6-32 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 2
* | Wireasy-vio,8" 8220-118-003 8220-118-003 2
* | Wireasy-blk/brn,11" 8220-065-043 8220-065-043 1
* | Wireasy-blk/org,13" 8220-065-044 8220-065-044 1
* | Wireasy-org/grn,24" 8220-064-067 8220-064-067 1
* | Wireasy-org,#14,24" 8220-095-040 8220-095-040 1
* | Wireasy-org,27" 8220-095-054 8220-095-054 1
1

9806-023-001

Electrical Box / Ignition Control-10 120VAC Model

Key Description T80 QTY
* | CONTROLASY-OPL, T-80REV,-10 9857-238-003
18 | DRIVE-DELTAE,80#GAS,OPL-O,120V 9375-031-006
* WIRINGLABEL-DIAGRAM/INFORM 9507-046-001
&3 WIRINGLABEL-SCHEMATIC 9508-046-001
2 STRIP-MARKER, TERMINAL 9558-029-005

WIRINGHARNESS-MOTOREXTENSION 9627-864-003

RlmrlRr]lRr]~=]|~

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

103



Key Description T-50 T80 QTY
* | Air Flow switch Assy 9801-098-002 9801-098-002 1
1 | Bracket-Airflow switch 9029-200-002 9029-200-002 1
2 | Shield-Switch 9550-169-003 9550-169-003 1
3 | Switch-Micro 9539-461-009 9539-461-009 1
4 | Nut-Twin, 4-40 8640-401-001 8640-401-001 1
5 | Screw-.625, 4-40 9545-020-001 9545-020-001 2
6 | Actuator-Air Flow Switch 9008-007-001 9008-007-001 1
7 | Pin-Cotter, .09375x.75 9451-169-002 9451-169-002 1
8 | Screw, 10Bx1/4 9545-008-001 9545-008-001 5
& Wireasy-org/grn,14" 8220-063-043 8220-063-043 1
* | Wireasy-org/grn,60" 8220-063-045 8220-063-045 1

104 Part# 8533-112-001 7/19




Notes

105

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19



CAUTION: LABEL ALL WIRES PRIOR TO DISCONNECTION WHEN SERVICING CONTROLS. WIRING ERRORS
CAN CAUSE IMPROPER AND DANGEROUS OPERATION. VERIFY PROPER OPERATION AFTER SERVICING.

9857-230-002

"l_u_m_u_:>< BOARD L

ATTENTION. AU MOMENT DEL’ENTRTIEN DES COMMANDES, ETIQUETEZ TOUS LES FILS AVANT DE LES
DEBRANCHER. DES ERREURS DE CABLAGE PEUVENT ENTRAINER UN FONCTIONNEMENT INADEQUAT ET

9474-001-001

100-£90-G£06 BUTTONS

=
FLAME o _m
SENSOR oAt e v o] 3
BLK OVER HEAT SENSOR h
YEL mlg._ GAS VALVE &4
BLK—7 ol ﬂ_ 9857-192—001 208—=240V cgpmame s . ]
mn%xu.ﬂ I3 YEL] [YEL BACK PANEL  O60HZ—1PH E
] [ E—— WW 1
ELECTRODE K = g8 | 9474-002-001
9875-002-003 m m Hm
|R o 2=
i —— | e e 1 MW FTHERNET
9857-182-001 S
_ Zw T o/en| =] gl |g wm M s B = 9897 -032-002 _ M# ! _H_
| S = mmLWmTGG 3{8711-007-002 N _||||||||ﬂmﬂ||
— | ol T I|x|x o
_ S Q S [CHERN R HEEE 2 2
_ 62 ~ S| ol sllslslslelz 5L 4 WHT/VIO
| o= On YEL ] Aol P B m L
_ o BLK = 24V T
o[} — )
_ M | BeeS T 5
POWER RELAY EXP PROX SENSORS SWITCHES ANALOG =
_ o— _ w0 5 _ M.w
_ _ m o ©: _ jun] ]
_ _ sl | 5@
o =
E | _ 9474-003-001 glro w _ k=
=1
23 8| | CONTROL BOARD gl |4§ | 2
HI=LIMIT 18 Al _ )omgmuom-oe o _
THERMOSTAT R wm £ e
) - {1 = )
oK sz vFD ORVE BE 3 I
EEEEERIETEY 0]VF O M0 S5 | Y S
Vi V- W_ N oL LN = v oW gl | MIB B2 | <
t150-054-001 5150057000 (1B} | g meanagloven || | e ——— 3
AIR DAMPER 12V_POWER SUPPLY] | |24v POWER SUPPLY| | [|&| | = |
SWITCH #1 WHT/YEL e RB | 8|
9539-461-009 Limis 11 T2 T3 O #1 Jevmlg o lylE o TEMP. SENSOR
O oRes 3 83 [3[¢1:82
YEL/BLU M _ g Y mm el 9501-004—004
T z
0G/GN H!.ﬂ VIO ORG/GRN <<zqm-.<m_”3f§ = N . fu w nauw _muw o
WHT/ORG 8220-063-046 8
OVERTEMP < e (v AN s O —— i %:
THERMOSTAT LonER T T2/ 73 um e
_907— i a
9576-207-006 s SLONER MOTOR ) W —
>
ﬁ wmwwuwmwu%ﬁ : 9376-331-001 9376-319-001 2 o DOOR SWITCH
3 9627-918-001 : & z (BEHIND FRONT PANEL LOWER SERVICE
“A 9627-917-001 2 AT DOOR HINGE)
#5 8220-147-003 o DOOR_SWITCH
#6 8220—113-006 = #3 DK m_.c_|_o #3 DK BLU| (BEHIND LOWER PANEL)
#7 8220-147-004 e O\0 9539-492-001
#8 8220-113-007 9539-492-001
9507-018-001B WIRING DIAGRAM DNOO5ON_—11_0_B-— - X

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

106



T-50 60Hz 208-240VAC Schematic

JILVINIFYUD ddluu—g8 LuU—8Ug0 W
g
% o o
g0d =@
HOLMS S e9e ¥3TI08LNOD | &
ﬁgo._ 550/ TF S e
g sa N8 >a ) i
2y v [}
T34/940 auvog
HOLIMS 8000 >Swm(ﬂ3< FRAE ONILVL0Y
ISERISIAIQNY
DR R 0 CCC(CC%
g > M_ Qavog
- - TEa | JAYVNOILVLS
T Taves (‘s 310N 335) 950, Eg/?\ﬂm/% [l
L ——o of=—-0d LY ANGY 18/950 1 L« S
=
L IR D Oso/it | Oty )G e | e
INv4 mn_zo O [=—d31 HOLVOIONI DILSONOVIA el AVI3Y ¥OLOW A_.i et
ZA 940/ LHM N
90/1M STE
oin rmer 0 B sy 1 [O9
omr NT5755 /NS HOLIMS ~IVLSOWNIHL HOLMS ~ LVISONMIHL | 13y e-6r
%Ilomdl/ - YOLON “dN3L ¥3A0  ¥3dWva  LIWM—IH Svo -6
3INAOW 940 ] ENealS] AV 9-6r
NOILINOI S—6r
@l = YOSN3S LV3IH ¥3A0| OIA/IHM -6
T34 90 TI/OR o0 ——
7-60 —
H mw £¢ MM N95/590 | = NU9,//540 TR _ A
822 22 [ yoisisay onvivaa [ oR1%® Ngo/es0 L T
$4° Ag | LYM-00} WHO—00Z | e18 I - 379VYN3
b N8 Ny a4A
a,z 3° RELVACT) JOSN3S XOdd g ST ol < |l
GB2 SE i ma e wmwmmmw
2R5 = + @|J
R R AN ke _ A8 B
€35 o3 “ASm | |3 ThYe/Tm == SBv-59
~R m w o % %) ) S5
3 R M NES % N & % o oo nu__m WM\S
) p— ey
2 mw 5o " < J° avz BB
F8d o8 14 1 & ¥IVIE LINDHID r—er|—
338 §2 Sy S——— | 2 | [Fraaaaas D] T IVNEIING HLIM o el
GTE 52 5 T S e ey  YINHOISNVAl g% oo
552 23 - 219550759 2 e o “4IHOH ¥O % g—6p
Zmnm = » (=] 00 VN0 38 GTNOHS ONIQY3Y  “SINIOd T T _
gl §2 SININI NavY 1 9Nwa7sTE NE/¥8 |2 % = = 1531 1V QRINSYAW 38 WO INBwnD | O © -
2£3 2W 3ARA ® 1 ano INVIS HILINAVONDIN D0 ¥ HLM S % a—ar
SHs 3a v BMM.__mmw_m(» T3A/NYY ‘LINOYIO ONILYZH ¥04 SINIWIMINDIY
424 mm GNV NOLLY¥3dO 40 NOILJI0S3a
mZ o ¥04 IVANVAN SHINMO OL ¥343M v
538 95 NOHLYHVA ‘G33dS OL dN SI HOLOW ¥3MOT8 aavog
S m @ m w N3HM S3S0T0 ‘O'N—HOLIMS TVON4I¥LNID ¢
neh 53 N 590/a > C1 “F10A0 IHL 40 ON3 AvV1dSIa @
2z, 28 90/58 P ¢L |_ [ 590/578 3HL IV 31040 NMOQ 1000 OILYWOLNY C
~5b 3 13 2] NV S| 3¥3HL “G3HSNd SI NOLLNG LyvlS =
CER s 43Imog szmﬁ 3IHL NV ‘Q3LOTTIS I FIAO V “03SOTO e
3 22 4,3 Ndg/0 1 WV SHOOA FHL NIHM SLHVLS ¥IANA T o
mm_u 55 md e o ° e NYg/518 ‘03S0T0 IV S¥00Q
Mmm &3 a3y 3L C Na/sE T L F_m__ i NI8/318 N3HM Q3S0T0 “O'N—S3HOLIMS ¥00Q |
2.% 7% SLOVINOD Hd 1 =ZH09 SN =
A AV13d JOLOW AOYZ—80¢

107

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




agram

T-80 60Hz 208-240VAC Wiring D

CAUTION: LABEL ALL WIRES PRIOR TO DISCONNECTION WHEN SERVICING CONTROLS.

WIRING ERRORS

9857-230-002

w
z
CAN CAUSE IMPROPER AND DANGEROUS OPERATION. VERIFY PROPER OPERATION AFTER SERVICING. E | Mepiav soaen T T 1
m
ATTENTION. AU MOMENT DEL’ENTRTIEN DES COMMANDES, ETIQUETEZ TOUS LES FILS AVANT DE LES - |
DEBRANCHER. DES ERREURS DE CABLAGE PEUVENT ENTRAINER UN FONCTIONNEMENT INADEQUAT ET & _
FLAME DANGEREUX. S’ASSURER QUE L’APPAREIL FONCTIONNE ADEQUATEMENT UNE FOIS L’ENTRETIEN TERMINE. m
SENSOR RN 1 A g | gl
BLK YEL GAS VALVE E - _ |l
— Ao VALVLE — ( ) Z|4
B ele ﬂ_ﬂ_ 9857-193-001 208—-240V SRrasemey w  F——_ N @000 4 5L
4 I _ =
SPARK L i e BACK PaNEL  OOHZ—1PH 52 GRAPHICS BOARD| |°
ELECTRODE % % — mm
9875-002-003 sl= pops =
3 I .R 2=
P ————— r—7T1rrrr ¢ 7T~ 71" - T mm ETHERNET
[s) =]
|| 2Ber=182-001 L 2| |Jlo32 GROUND_SCREW R E _H_
9897-032-002
| W bR 2l 9 Mm.. S Wmuzuooqloon GAURMINPUTST| WL
=2 NEBEIE EEEE 1 o GND &[0 odme #3 DK BLU
_ Mw W_U BRN m OYWDWOOG CoM M L2 _l‘_“h_mwmn _ #3 DK BLU
|| &= 4 ver | 9| slslsdsdss]sdE i Hisorgo || #4 WHT/VIO
_ z< ) 8 P00 | f
S < ccool(l, Il rr—I+—MHFH—————+4— = 1 —
_ i [HBK 24V 8801 ||| 7]
_ o : _ | Lecs [co0000]f338] 83358 |
Q POWER RELAY EXP PROX SENSORS SWICHES ANALOG s
| L|BLk-7 @ g o | |z
_ I _ _ s _ e
L ? _ _ gllofg | 2
5220-062-054 ; - E |l | 9474-003-001 mm. = |5
BLK/BRN g [ S CONTROL BOARD sLlol 8 2
_ 8220-146-011 I E_II' H m [ mn_u bl _ _ 9806-023-001 SO o E _ el
HI—LIMIT ¢ —aljorsl o KT ) 11 o O i8a || l _
THERMOSTAT 0 = T orc/BLUsRwe-oc2 3 | RU2 L2 L1 s [T
(BURNER HSG) = s MW 15e-0ss01 VIO |3 F o || CAN SENSORS g
—|wT/BU m\| T — d [, 0 Z i m
@@N@lNOMlOOM 06) DKBU — 5 BR/AN | DCM B1 n_v X _ X N
n% —1 | | —— 8z 8leo Qo
[JVF ORVE Vo R & || g gle
bobooo [[[ddddd]]l[ g
|| Pl "H150-050-001 sis0-057-001 ||| |E[E] Mo B2 | 5 3
5 9150-054-001 057 - /6N ~5799-077
AIR DAMPER | mw_l 12V POWER SUPPLY| | |24V POWER SUPPLY Mum = aws-osz-on7 [0/ | m 979870277001
S e T° ful | : e N TR
9559-461-008 _ mm oN nrzs RC __Em GM mﬂm W A_.ogmu_.mnhagzoma
e YEL/BLU ool s 83 Pllelies S| 9501-004-004 Y
o WHT/YEL % 23 uwm
06/GN ——— VIO |= QRG/GRN 8220-064—067 — 5 53 _w_uw
Z 3 = =y
_M_ BEEEEEEE L Lwhr/0RG 8220-063-046
OVERTEMP St L —— ———— L L1 o v/ o
THERMOSTAT |12 73 R #3 DK BLU
9576-207-006 m,_%«“m% MOTOR a8 TUMBLER
# g w ﬁmm_.__wmo_q_wow«,\_wmﬁm_. £ D B Y 43 DB
1 9627-919-001 &
#2 9627-922-001 $376-322-001 8376-307-003 2 O] AT DOOR HINGE)
3 9627-918-001 o z LOWER SERVICE
4 9627-917-001 W| & DOOR SWITCH
#5 8220-147-003 2 (BEHIND LOWER PANEL)
#6 8220-113-006 =
#7 8220-147-004 % 9539—492-001 9539-492-001
#8 8220-113-007

9507-019-0018B

WIRING DIAGRAM

DNOOBON_—11_0_B—

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

108



T-80 60Hz 208-240VAC Schematic

X = —g 0 L1l—"NO80OONQ DILVIWAHOS d4d100—610—80G6 a
= ;
TIN/NED )
HOLIMS ¥00d YOSN3S "dWil 89d T |2
ERINENS oA | 43TIOHINOD Q|
Z
oﬂuﬂ_u\so._ 90/ IHM @
g »a NER > n |
v 4S v [}
OYO/LHM 134/940 aygvosg
HOLIMS _¥00d ><._m_/w_(<ﬂ<._< J19VYN3 ONILVLOY
JI1GNNL NAVTVY
\AAAANY
Ao E 980 —_—
N8 »a M_
| auvos
. A | JANVNOILVLS
== 300410313 )
MavdS ('S 310N 33S) U0/ | ) \2¥ ||
L 3——qg—F——0 ©°o<—% 990/IFM 7 VAN I LT[>
— LI I 0 le—+94 590/ 1AM AV13Y T
sosnzs Oso/m? Oosaru 100 NNY [EE
e[\ aF] ) O [=—(@031 ¥OLVOIONI JILSONOSVIA AVI3Y YOLONW @I 7
82A 940,/ 1HM ®so7mnt
90/1M ~ ST
OLA .__w_w\h.mw a o oA o_u_ ONg5/990 ° °5/0° %qo_u %590 *[5/0 a3y
OI._. NY9/940 ._u>\zm0 m_ HOLIMS H{._.WOEW_MI._. IO._._>>W H{HWOEW_MI._. }(l_mw_ -6
%@ﬁ MOLON 'dW3L ¥3IA0  ¥3dwva  LINM—IH Sv5 i
FINaON 040 ¥3IMoTg Ay 9—6r
NOILINOI - S—6r
50 YOSN3S 1V3AH ¥3A0| OIA/LHM -6
= T3X/0IA g—6r—
g mw 2 m MM__ NG5/580 | = Nu5/590 QAT T _.muwﬂl
FEE R HOLSISIY ONIMvyg [ OR]e NES/5%0 N REVS il
SET 2 1IVYM—00L WHO—-002 %] G8Y—SY 11 3719VN3
L 2k " woa et HOSNIS XOud | @8 NEE | d4A
m.am 20 TIA/IHM 8 Dk wldolu =<0 =
mgm mm 9N T ma e EER=H me.
03 = +A fos =5 R o) @)y o)
mmm 13 R A m o) 18 %a _ w__/. 223
Gohm o3 “A¢m | |3 [EZATT) <|= S8v=SY
-9 M m m = w T |5
Fo2 8% TTA9 |8 2 To NN g %a
282 83 Ne— |3 N* G =i} Ma/1HM
BCs oo < s S ne BF
ol o8 ._.vl_ r ) d3IMvadg LINJdIO L-6r—
313 LRl 3y S m AU VUUR IYNYILNI HLIM [} -6
§ts i 5 T _ 2 eveTy  YINHOISNVAL DL e
g mw mm 7y <19 5g0/5 @ 2 S o "YIHOH ¥O wm .um mum__
Za.0 <2 = ] 30 ¥n£°0 3@ QINOHS ONIGVAY  SINIOd =
foh wm SLNdNI WiV TV Bl @ e Ne/ME 1o \o% £ = 1S3 1V GNSVAIN 38 WO INBno | Q) wua_
8 W oD 33 AN o T aNno INVIS UILTWAYONDIN 00 V HLM 'S wum"
&S 3g v >o%__m/w_wm» T3A/NYD, “LINOYIO ONILVAH ¥04 SINIWIMIND3Y
dc m $ 3 T3A/NY9 ONV NOLLVY3JO 40 NOLLdI¥OS3A
=N 35 NOHLVIVIN 404 WANVA SUINMO OL ¥3S3Y ¥
E] 3 m M & o40/X19 "d33dS Ol dN S| ¥OLOW ¥3mo8 ayvog
H m v %8 = OO/ N3HM S3SOT0 ‘O'N—HOLIMS TWONJIMINIO '€
2eh uw ° e s50/a > C1 T10A0 FHL 40 ON3 AV1dSIa -
gz, 2 50798 °ZL| 1 z1° 540/>18 JHL IV TT0A0 NMOG 1000 OLVWOLNY <
~5h wm Ly NV S| 3¥3HL "G3HSNd SI NOLLNE LaVLS =
g3z 74 43Imog Jlmzmm g M IHL ONV ‘QALOITIS SI F10A0 V “03SON0 e
mmw w3 N8/X1 B 34V SHOOQ FHL NIHM SLMVIS ¥IANQ T %)
e m 5 [N NJ8/518 "g3S010 3V SM00Q
mmv: s [ _m__ [ N38/x18 N3HM d3SOTO “O'N—-SIHOLMS ¥00Q I
m a b
1.0 5g SLOVINOD Hdl ~ZHO9 saloN 2
1@ AO¥Z~80C
m AVI3d JOLOW

109

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




CAUTION: LABEL ALL WIRES PRIOR TO DISCONNECTION WHEN SERVICING CONTROLS. WIRING ERRORS
CAN CAUSE IMPROPER AND DANGEROUS OPERATION. VERIFY PROPER OPERATION AFTER SERVICING.

- _ _ _ _ _ _ 9857-230-002
_|o_mn5< BOARD n_

ATTENTION. AU MOMENT DEL'ENTRTIEN DES COMMANDES, ETIQUETEZ TOUS LES FILS AVANT DE LES

100-£90-6506  BUTTONS

DEBRANCHER. DES ERREURS DE CABLAGE PEUVENT ENTRAINER UN FONCTIONNEMENT INADEQUAT ET 9474-001—-001 -
m FLAME DANGEREUX. S'ASSURER QUE L’APPAREIL FONCTIONNE ADEQUATEMENT UNE FOIS L’ENTRETIEN TERMINE. _ m
1
=~ SENSOR BRN 1 g
BLK !
- YEL mla._ GAS VALVE _ (=
|l Bt ele ﬂ_ 9857-193-001 120V S501-004~004 V o L — .. 4 I
4 I _ S
o) SPARK L { Back PANEL ~ OOHZ—TPH mm _ GRAPHICS BOARD |
ELECTRODE 2|2 I o _ L
© 9875-002-003 HE £2 | 9474-002-001
"— —————— B Tl —————— T J1——71 I g gE e
2 : :
9857-182-001 Q ol il
_ Zuw T 0G/GN ] W ﬂ w I B — mmmﬂlounloom_ 15 D
| &0 =LH Zl ¢ K =|a711-007-002 oAARMINPUST VL
g =D Ol o4t 21 1 Ow[o ofun #3 0K BLU
| =8 - R EIEE olo COoM N L1 S S5 o] | #3 DK BLU
n zo >3 x —|<[$] N 12 L1, 00
_ o= o, O S| O O"0?%0"ggeo _ #4 WHT/VIO
= | & z Tesss | ([ rares———— — @t
- | o[ H = |24V S20 ol ||| RELAY EXP et
. | = sl | [254] [E88] [eo oo oo] [y 19
BLK-7 m = 2 POWER PROX SENSORS ~ SWITCHES ANALOG _ =
_ @ (= m i o ua.»ﬁ
_ z i _ g | 33
|| — G o Sl 8 _ @)@
L ———— ® 0 _ 4- %13 x|x
O o307 baacey 220-062-05% - I 9474-003-001 3Er{3 | &5
8| s« LETo B 1M
<L e = ; 2 || _CONTROL BOARD  T§ | e
> | an TS IEEEN |
(= (BURNER HSG) TR e WY eiso-onaon (qluo_|EE o ||
9576-203-002 uxﬂ M_m § Ay = Izl Jz
2 — VF DRIVE vio | Q& e
EEEREEETra O | ==
1 = N L LN o= v wl||||o MI6 B2 | Iz
9150-057-001 s W =L 9375-031-008 [} -
3 AIR DAMPER POWER SUPPLY| | [24v POWER SUPPLY|| || 4 = R |
N 2 SWITCH ) ) B 1118 _ _
3| 9539-461-009 o T 12 13 [H t B 2B 2% [§] LIEuP. SensoR
h 5 RC ' @O YD 3
b YEL/BLU W L2 § 3 RlERSo F | 8501-004-004
0 OG/GN s~ VIO ORG/GRN Exm.qnmw\m“iloﬁ = Buls 3 M“Gaw I
550 : g g
~ WHT,
O OVERTEMP ~ &®gimaszsl P4 L 41 : s
THERMOSTAT T3 N o #3 DK BLU
(] 9576-207-006 BLOWER 2l TUMBLER
MOTOR W DOOR _SWITCH #3 DK BLU [~ | #3 DK BLU
8 #1 9627-919-001 00— 07— 7 (BEHIND FRONT PANEL o\°
#2 9627-922-001 9376-322-001 9376-307-003
1 13 soa7-are-oor g AT DOOR HINGE) LOWER SERVICE
4 9627-917-001
— A i Ammmm_wm_.owﬁw m._w_zm.v
47 8220147004 L 9539-492-001 9539-492-001
#8 8220-113-007

950/-046—001PR

WIRING DIAGRAM

DNOOBON_—-10_0_A~- —_X

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

110



T-80 60hz 120VAC Schematic

X = =V 0 0lL— NO8SOONd OILVWAHOS d4d100—970—80G6 e
N18/13A qu
o
- =z
HOLIMS ¥00d 854 +|2
m_w__m_/\,w\_,% Y3T0YINOD 2|5
Z
o ° 18 a ) JHO/LHM R 2
Y | |
940/1HM /(\ 13A/940 I auvog
HOLIMS _§00a
153039 TS Y m__\m_m_««._z/m_ ONILVLOY
e 9¥0 —
Y YYY Y
ER
1N ][ oz
- 300¥10313 18 >a |
H| HAVdS ('s 310N 338)
e ) o
= 18/590
B e morw o o
(P ) 0 |<—031 HOLVOIONI DILSONOVIQ AV13Y HOLOW NNd
= T52A 550/LHM
o e 3 0 oo e oe] — [
—* | omr T TN 2 HOLIMS ~LVISOWNY3HL HOLMS  IVISOWMIHL | 3y s-s
MOLOW dW3L ¥3A0  ¥3dAWa  LIWN—IH SYS  i-6r
INTVA SV9 FINAOW ¥amod v 9—6
NOILINOI G—6[
YOSN3S LV3IH ¥3A0| OIA/LHM v—6
TIL/OA £—6l
2 mm 2 m 0¥ ¢ Ng5/590 | = Nu5/080 Z=6r
m W 23 zq 8 T3IA/IHM [ ]L-6r
Bsg £7 HOLSISIY ONMvyE OIA N9/040 N RELS 1
857 f¢ [LM—00L WHO—00C St e ggv=59 | | I7gvyN3
mu < m - TIK/IAM = a4A
mo O DO O|W= =
23 ym BETN AP E|FAE
m 3 M [ Zlood=[3490|=
H o tA
L EEY X ANIEREN G _ AEd [ElaFR
i m 23 AR || A e/ =|= S8v—59 _
-9 3 = T |T
»ME g3 e |2 2 NN g va
w%m mm Ne— (2 N7 © 2% 8/ 1M
°38 o2 R nve BP
ol wm ._.vl_ ) YIMVIYE 1INJdI0 |—6r—
338 3% s | 2 | [T IVNYEINT HLIM o —
G £ 58 |m_.||ﬁ 3 e ey YINHOISNVAL 2
e85z 23 219 5g0/@ B — - “HIHOH ¥O hY
fiofd 52 SLNANI WiV cd 11 ¢ —gg75a N |8 felo . 0Q ynz'0 38 GINOHS ONIQV3Y "SINIO] B
2 ww w H 2 oo/ < = 1S3L 1V QIUNSVAN 38 NVO INIHINO %
mwN 5 3 z >Ozu3u0\mﬂm_ Ml aNo JAVIS HILINAVONOIN 04 V HLIM 'S
S35 34 v SHEVISNA T3A/NSY "LINOMID ONLYIH ¥0J SININHINDIY
M s m W M ANV NOILYY3dO 40 NOILdI¥OS3a
222 2 NOHIVIVIA 04 VNNV SHINMO OL ¥343y '+
< m m wM *033dS 0L dn SI YOLOW ¥3moTg ayvog
e w 8 = N NIHM SISO ‘O'N-HOLIMS TVONJMINID ¢ dsia
~28 E] “3I0A0 3HL 40 aN3 ws]
CE] 2 m e FHL 1v FT0A0 NMOG 000 JILYWOLNY c
WM 2 m 9 NV SI 3¥3HL "J3HSNd SI NOLING 1y¥VIS w
s = 3HL ANV ‘Q310373S SI 310A0 V ‘Q3S010
il M M m M [l 34V SJ00Q 3HL NIHM SIYVIS d3A40 T w
58g 2 “q3S00 3V S¥00Q
mmm m m Ndg/ 18 N3HM 03SOT0 “O'N-SIHOLIMS ¥00a L
£ 3 S1OVINOOD Hdl—ZHO09 S3ION -
A AVI3Y YOLOW AOCL

111

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




Optional Water Wiring Diagram

ORG/BRN

ORG/BRN

THERMAL DISC

ORG

Omo\wszMHHHHHu

#9 ORG/BRN

FAILSAFE CIRCUIT TEST

ORG/BRN

ORG

ORG/BRN

P1 BB |

WHT/ORG
WHT/ORG

#1 WHT/ORG

ORGg

WHT/ORG

WATER VALVES

#1 _ORG

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

112



Optional Water Schematic

THERMAL DISK
0G/BN Ci};? ORG

WHT/ORG

90/ 1M

(]
o> g
[ gt |
<< <
53

Ng/90

WATER
VALVE

ORG/BRN

NYg/940

®
=
(@]
(@]
>
<
N
‘CD
940/ LHM
©
Q@ ¢
3 o
N —
u
=
©
‘\\330
© 940
(O]
[v's
(@]
—
%]
= ¢}
He G—{
=D
=2
3]
NYg/940
=z
om
N
[©]
o
3
4
3
~
I ol
3 oo
Y0/ 1HM

®
3] 940

12VvDC

L NJEE 904 vy

0001
12VDC

J4-14

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

113



Notes

114  5art# 8533-112-001 7/19



Section 6:
Electric Heated
Dryer Parts
Data




Notes

116  Part# 8533-112-001 7/19



Section 7:
50Hz

Dryer Parts
Data




118

DNOO5S50ND-39A0 Addtional Parts

Key Description T-50 QTY
* | INFORMATIVE-MOUNTINGLOCATIONS 6102-034-001 1
* | WIREASY-BLK/WHT,13" 8220-065-045 1
* | WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/WHT, 15" 8220-113-008 1
* | WIREASY-BLK/WHT, 15" 8220-146-013 1
* | WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/WHT,9-17 8220-147-005 1
s LABEL-AUSSIEWARNING 8502-698-001 1
* LABEL-AUSTGASAPPROVALBADGE 8502-699-001 1
= LABEL-WARNING,NATURALGAS 8502-770-001 1
* | INSTRUCT-AUSADDENDUM,CONTACT 8507-440-001 1
& MOTOR-MRTHON,50HZ,LEAD 9376-318-002 1
* | ORIFICE-MAINBURNER, #32 9425-069-009 3
* | OVERLAY-TRIM,LWDR,BLK,ENG 9435-016-005 1
* | WIRINGLABEL-DIAGRAM/INFORM 9507-006-001 1
* | WIRINGLABEL-SCHEMATIC 9508-006-001 1
* | STRIP-MARKER, TERMINAL 9558-029-004 1
& HOUSINGASSY-BURNER, 50# (50HZ) 9803-211-002 1
* | TEEASSY-RECIRCULATION 9810-019-001 1
* | CONTROLASSY-OPL,T-50REV,-39 9857-239-002 1

DNOOS8OND-39A0 Addtional Parts

Key Description T-80 QTY
* | INFORMATIVE-MOUNTINGLOCATIONS 6102-034-001 1
* | WIREASY-BLK/WHT,13" 8220-065-045 1
* | WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/WHT, 15" 8220-113-008 1
* | WIREASY-BLK/WHT, 15" 8220-146-013 1
* | WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/WHT,9-17 8220-147-005 1
3 LABEL-AUSSIEWARNING 8502-698-001 1
* LABEL-AUSTGASAPPROVALBADGE 8502-699-001 1
3 LABEL-WARNING,NATURALGAS 8502-770-001 1
* | INSTRUCT-AUSADDENDUM,CONTACT 8507-440-001 1
3 MOTOR-DRYER,STK,.75HP, MARATHON 9376-333-001 1
* | ORIFICE-MAINBURNER, #30 9425-069-002 4
* | OVERLAY-TRIM,LWDR,80#BLK,ENG 9435-016-006 1
* | WIRINGLABEL-DIAGRAM/INFORM 9507-007-001 1
* | WIRINGLABEL-SCHEMATIC 9508-007-001 1
* | STRIP-MARKER, TERMINAL 9558-029-004 1
& HOUSINGASSY-BURNER,80#(50HZ) 9803-212-002 1
* | CONTROLASY-OPL,T-80REV,-39 9857-238-002 1

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




Notes

119

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19



lagram

D

iring

T-50 50hz W

—8 0 62— NOSOONC

NVHOVIA ONIHIM

g100—¢c0—L0G6

800-¢11—07Z8 8#

| 00—C6v—B6256 TI/NES
_ _ Me/13A S00-L¥L-0ze8 L#
(T34 IO ONIKIE) oo S = e ouze o
n1g M4 ¢f n1g Ma ¢ff @ €00—/¥L-0z28 S#
HOLIMS d00d z 100—£16-£296 +#
FOINESS SN0 dz@%zﬁowmomZﬁmmv 8 2 lo0-sto-cca of
S~ RAASEESA A o Z 100-61£-9/56 Z00-81€-9/£6 ﬁmmmmwﬁmumwmm WH
e wa oF L ° g a oF HOLIMS d00d e N
ISERISIAIRIN ) ~ MOLOW H4OLONW
gl JANA y3Imog 900-/,0¢-9/56
n1g Ma ¢f E— : zoo-sez—ces  |sLlziil >~ —" | 1VISONY3HL
nMe/3a i J dW3ILY3INO
W{EM — M 9%0-290-0228 990,/ LHM MM m M ol m 5
% m mmDnn,uu WD nﬂ - = £90-¥90—-0228 N¥9/9¥0 = 7 ﬂ QIA KO\UMD
| a5 251l % ¢ M@ﬂ RELYAL)) SLPLIH
oo e smeen |3l | 243 B8 & w000 M8/ 13K M
wosnas_anat] Le) 1.2 B ° il 7y 1 elel Ll ot | 600196556
bl ENTA o
] o gy [ HOLIMS
g S | sto-zc0-se6 = | |2|7|||[A1dens ¥3mod vz | [A1ddNS ¥IMOD AT o | d3dAvd div
100—-/20—66.6 ° zu\oOAD -— <[ =< —/CO— —5C0— —7%
wel,, ~ 400-lzoeB6 o} _ N 100-£50-0516 100-¥50-0516 Blz |
1S i 7 z9 an | BT[] A 5 o L5408 —=B
= -84 1 -0228)] - _H_ D = M
£ W 3 gy ERL g U E ﬂﬂ ﬂf ﬂw m 7 — A [=7E
5 ksl JANA QIA B# NS o s 3
S oo | 5 8 noa s 2 e iy ||| m@ @ 200-£02-9/56
o wmoomzn_mom.zé TIGVNI a4A E m = mm 7 5 %m OIA [ remmeee L] AL — =L ne E\V# £ 0 (9SH ¥3NyNe)
SV g ,m,m - WH 17 Z1 SYry g 200-662-2615[CY) ﬁjm\omo»:ﬁu‘%‘ﬁﬁ ez | WWT_.W@ E IVISONYIHL
o | NN m =9 I ~ ~ — b L — 5 I
i e L00—£Z0—9086 b W % ,ww_ mge E W m - Ly Tm E%o\ﬁ\m"\cwmm : ﬁ_.mw i LINTT=1H
R == = m N ~ - |
it | m“w-w dd4v04g 1041INOD | $ I m = o —we/ne E
olo [ oS- 100-$00—/%6 | |~ 3 L veo-290-0228 i
< o [=)
oo | 3 8 7 7 : 990,/ LHM
cle i & | i 2 8
MW 0 TIK/OA ¥ ! W 7 w, [3x/Ny9
OW/IHM ¥; alzlzlz] ]
< 7 OD VNV meu:“m SYOSN3S X0¥d dX3 AVI3Y d3IMOd 7 WHWWW Bw WH NYg/M189 @% i
1°] omomﬂ ﬁun- 000000 i | &mmmw W77u IHM/>Ng 8t P
I N 7 52 N 5 Z
— B | 88 I i 10| & <
n1g/1Hm L# 0 o (2R <
4 me a f i o8 ZO NJO zO 20 O3 |
I S 8 2 2
e © Lz TR AZONO “8lgzRER(3 |2
\\\\\\\\\\\ . | 28 GeISAS ey
SINdNI WV TY s gk |9 |z
200-2£0—L686 P g (e 0 L |
D 7 7 M3¥OS ANNOYO M c|c - z L00—281—/586
100—-+2(—-9086
LINYIHLI gsn & O 8 RN N N O A S A
7 3< Z NE z00-5/
> sls £00—-200-S/8
— — c3 - N
100—¢00-¥/¥6 7 23 ww = A 3004103713
Sz XS i B
ayvog SOIHAVY9 f MW 3 3 Hdl—ZHOS TANVd AOVd I EREN N E T
\\\\\\ —— — S $00—%00- 1056 L00—Z61-£586 ol
VAN (ONISNOH ¥3INMNE NI Q3LYO0T) \/O m N IAVA SV9 L—=X1d
7 - YOSN3IS 1VAH ¥3A0 JNwm_ g I
o
8 N YOSN3S
~M
00— 100 S| "INIWY3L N3ILIYINI,T SI04 3NN INIWILYNOIAY INNOILONOA TI3Y¥ddY, T 3ND ¥IYNSSY.S  "XNIYIONVQ EUVAE
f ﬁ L00-vL¥6 3 13 1¥ND3AYNI INIWINNOILONO4 NN M3NIVMINI INIANId 39v18Y0 30 S¥N3¥¥3 S3A  "¥3IHONYME3Q
| < S37 30 INVAY ST4 S37 SNOL Z3L3NOI3 ‘SIANVAWOD S3A NIILMIN3, I3 INIWOW NV NOILNILLY
o
L Quvod Av1dsId 5 "ONIOIAY3S ¥3L4Y NOILYNIHO ¥3dO¥d AdI3A "NOILYYIO SNOMIONYA ONY ¥IJONdAI ISN¥O NvO
200-057—£586 P SYOMYI ONIMIM  "STOMINOD ONIOIAY3S NIHM NOILOINNODSIA OL ¥Ol¥d S3I¥M TV 138V1 NOILNYD

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

120



T-50 50hz Schematic

230V MOTOR RELAY " Y
= NOTES: 50HZ—-1PH CONTACTS g€, [ H
1. DOOR SWITCHES—N.O., CLOSED WHEN BLK/BRN o-' “ um ugz
DOGRS ARE CLOSED. BLK/BRN hd g g
%] 2. DRYER STARTS WHEN THE DOORS ARE L1 z? M m m
2 LK/BRN R £ £
5 CLOSED, A CYCLE IS SELECTED, AND THE BLK /BRN BLOW & 255
E . START BUTTON IS PUSHED. THERE IS AN R1 G 98y
5 AUTOMATIC COOL DOWN CYCLE AT THE BLK/WHT o 2 | | |T2g BK/WT A mm ESS)
) DISPLAY END OF THE CYCLE. N BLK/WHT I L L wm g ey
3. CENTRIFUGAL SWITCH—N.O, CLOSES WHEN T a9 W =
BOARD BLOWER MOTOR IS UP TO SPEED. ﬂ m_.xmsxa e8 38,
4. REFER TO OWNER'S MANUAL FOR MARATHON mm NER
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND GRN/YEL VARIABLE A f¢ bpk
e, | EeRnmER o e N 1
J9-7 N - . 1 ?
mv ()] CURRENT CAN BE MEASURED AT TEST = % > = .w
uwuw Tz POINTS. READING SHOULD BE 0.7uA DC m&r 3| B/ . ”__”” ﬂ”_“ L R2 ALARM INPUTS mm mmm
s =3 OR HIGHER. ’ I 2 5 23 s
o3 ko TRANSFORMER | A2a 2t 3 _ GRN/YEL | L g mmm
192 WITH INTERNAL | S~ ~,| | 3 5 i 88 g4
ot CIRCUIT BREAKER N~y — pL 2, 838
WHT/BLU SS g o Len & N 2g £5%
DK _BLU SIS ol x 2| e is 52 m WX
h o
RS=485 == wi/elugy & | ALV ol bpy
g2 Dwm _ ok Bl > B | | Bve mm mmm
P
S mwmmm B B YEL 4% §48
HEEHIS BLK BLK PROX SENSOR WHT /YEL s 5 7
VFD BRN BRN ) vio 2L S8k
ENABLE 1 RS—485 B1 200-0HM_100—WATT| & z 3
R i U _omo/omi | o, eogu0 | BRAKING RESISTOR s mmm
) ORGJ/GRN § ORG/GRN 4 ¢ 2% 8%
19-3 VIO/YEL YEL
54 WHTAVIO o |OVER HEAT SENSOR @ eNITION @
FE AR BLOWER 8 ore MODULE P
- HI—-LIMIT DAMPER  OVER TEMP. MOTOR -
9-8  RELAY | THERMOSTAT ~SWITCH THERMOSTAT  SWITCH SN SRO/CRN Mo |
RED 0/6| 4 ORG, _anmm 60/C vio o VIO YEL/BL vio
BLK N  WI/9% 5 WHT/ORG v2g YEL
Mﬁu RUN () zoqo%o__mmg WHT/0RG G WT/0G DIAGNOSTIC INDICATOR LED—=|©0 GND FLave
T RELAY hwrit/oRe ——© Fotslo  sro| Bk TEOR
¢ . | |—foro/aL \_ﬂj ﬁ.As_.: ORG Foe—slo O—BK=7 /——
AZ ATNWHT/0RG
SEE NOTE 5. SPARK
oK BLU //.\ ( ) ELECTRODE =
STATIONARY[ ]
BOARD _W Ok BLU
MAAANY DK BLU DK BLU
— ORG N
o AR A peLas
ROTATING ENABLE >
BOARD I ORG/YEL R }—WHT/ORG
S o H \/ DK BLU o o— DK B
@ VN. WHT/ORG wm,_\»,\/m__m _
2804
mis CONTROLLER | _VI0
a| = PCB WHINO 4| TEMP. SENSOR DOOR SWITCH
o s
9 YEL/BLU
X
i 9508—-022—-001PR SCHEMATIC

121

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




lagram

D

iring

T-80 50hz W

CAUTION: LABEL ALL WIRES PRIOR TO DISCONNECTION WHEN SERVICING CONTROLS.

CAN CAUSE IMPROPER AND DANGEROUS OPERATION. VERIFY PROPER OPERATION AFTER SERVICING.

ATTENTION. AU MOMENT DEL’ENTRTIEN DES COMMANDES, ETIQUETEZ TOUS LES FILS AVANT DE LES

WIRING ERRORS

BUTTONS

| DISPLAY BOA

9857-230-002
lAlepl &Y ROARPH 1

RD

©
DEBRANCHER. DES ERREURS DE CABLAGE PEUVENT ENTRAINER UN FONCTIONNEMENT INADEQUAT ET ,m 9474—-001-001
FLAME DANGEREUX. S’ASSURER QUE L’APPAREIL FONCTIONNE ADEQUATEMENT UNE FOIS L'ENTRETIEN TERMINE. =
&
SENSOR S
BRN <
BLK OVER HEAT SENSOR = 3
—L BLK—7 YEL GAS VALVE N uO/\ (LOCATED IN BURNER HOUSING) 7 7 oS
olg 9857-193-001 9501-004-004 <L o . T e R $Z8Z800= = \A N ,ﬂ
4 I o 8 =L z|<g
SPARK L T BacK paneL  OOHZ—1PH Sg 3t | GRAPHICS BOARD | &2
xS >
ELECTRODE 2|z L iy 83 7
! = g3 9474-002-001
—_ — [=3 k=) a
9875-002-003 g2 \R WW i
[ ———— = T T7T1 117011 g - 71T\ 71— ] 9806-b2e—001 ETHERNET =
i 9857-182-001 z| ol a2 g GROUND SCREW | i D
| T bG/GN Ll m|m — 9897-032-002
|| 85 £ 2 S [gE e T#EE} ooz o R A | L
.HU %HHKHRR COM — D %Wﬁoqgi #3 DK BLU
i =0 < BRN | O S|>|Z|0=F(O|O|n GNDZ 00~ O O 3 DK BLU
S ® #
Z 0O > v4 N O I 12 S T I 1o o
i o= YEL | ©] SS90 g 0 O S° %o i #1 DK BLU #4 WHT/VIO
- WZ - 2] O #1 WHT/BLU
i Z>1 [wises T h 1129 i
f 5B = |24V T 88551 ||| I =
an 8 BLK/WHT| | - N 55
| i i o | | [cooooeo)fed] BE
Py IM#O< #6 BLK/BRN M x POWER RELAY EXP PROX SENSORS ~SWITCHES >
f o— oRyvEL B 7 {2 o W R
f #1 WHT/ORG 2 f ” 51e | ==
\\\\\ WHT/ORG i f 8of &
mEowomN\\o% \; w = i | 9474-003-001 g1o1 3 | 5|8
8 < T ofoq d
BLK/BRN 0= - [H i _ S i | CONTROL BOARD gliol 8 | {2
mmwo\mﬁmxw\o%a —R1Z g E mo, I EE 9806023001 ol fod =
HI=LIMIT g A 5 OH i O a 128 |l 7 |
THERMOSTAT = ¢lChrEg - 1 ORG/BLUJAJ[57192-299-002 B RJ45 L2 L1 GRS 99 INPUT  ReLAYS
2 d # /BLUIAZ) T i o VFD ENABLE CAN SENSORS
Amcmzmm Immu H ] 5 H.Vﬁ WT/BU M 3 7 BK, Wf WY Dﬁmo\otwog D kpmia m% W mm 799° T ? 6000 Q
9576-203-002 |8 Qg P DKBU 8 3 5 BK/BN o7 % 7 mm, %000 N
& 7D ® | 3 = 2 o g —— DCM B1 S & A 7 ER vFD DRIVE §9dE =
S WL\ G & & m_ & ] VF DRIVE [} O | & D i £ =
N[ : O oo 4 5
2z - = N L LN = v oW M n] MI6 B2 | <
f Bl "9150-054-001 9150-057-001 S — [Hos/ex | == = —— ¢ 9799-027-001 &
g AIR DAMPER i e 12V POWER SUPPLY| | |24v POWER SUPPLY||| |- |& - ozm\o%\oimm i g 5
L ALARM )
m SWITCH | 1w o [Hjoe/en  REwAY i ‘:m e @ P m TEMP. SENSOR
m, 9539-461-009 1 0G/GN s m ] m RC ET ,:|T ,5 SM ,&EM m (LOCATED BELOW CYLINDER)
§ 3 NSET . 9501-004-004
1T WHT /YEL w 7 " 2 2232301t
a1 i 22 3|[¢F B2 ona
Omo\ox.ﬂ‘- vio & = ORG/GRN 8220-064-067 = 5192-285-004 [o B w ©8 wﬂw o %
O z| ol 7 w = = <9
WHT/YEL
OVERTEMP Al: 4 3 7’ “““““““““““““““““““ L ,w YEL/BLU
THERMOSTAT P62/ 664-01 T T2] T3 9857-238-002 i GRN/YEL
S8
9576-207-006 BLOWER DRIVE 5 TUMBLER
MOTOR MOTOR ¢ : DOOR_SWITCH —
o o LDOOR SWITCH #3 DK BLU #3 DK BLU
#1 9627-919-001 9376-333-001 0376-307-003 S @ (BEHIND FRONT PANEL RO
#2 9627-922-001 @ Q AT DOOR HINGE)
#3 9627-918-001 © z LOWER SERVICE
#4 9627-917-001 W‘ z #3 DK BLU o#3 DK BLU DOOR SWITCH
Wm mwwmwﬁwwmmw = < O/ (BEHIND LOWER PANEL)
#7 8220-147-005 Ve fatt 9539-492—-001 9539-492-001
CRNZYEL

#8 8220-113-008

9507/-025-001B

WIRING DIAGRAM

DNOOBON_—39_0_B—

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

12



T-80 50hz Schematic

 E— —87076¢—NOSOONQ SIIVIWIHOS ¥dl00—£20-8056 [2
o
o
- =z
g0d =@
HOLIMG Roe ¥3T104INOD 53
ﬂm_o\so._ 590/IAM _m
ma g O g »a > . =
SH0/IHM //N.w_\ T3A/940 ' auvog
HOLIMS _¥0O0Q 3719VN3 ONILYLOY
d31gNNL AV WAVIVY WV
0/0 \AAAANS
n7a a A7 a 590 —_—
g va
. - N || Yot
= 300810313
AVdS :
° Ammlwwoz 339) Y0, E?,‘\_lm_/% Il i
7= |o|o,m ol——4+0y 590/1AN, A76/590 1 CT >
B e /1AM
sosnzs M Ogo/m @omm_g_%\ 1100 AV13Y
EaE] ano O |[=<—(037 JOLVIIONI JILSONOVIA AVI3Y HOLOW @‘ NNY
=52 550/ IHM @71
% N MF> Q_W_M\._.._m_sw o_>IAM_.A_V>>m o_\./_.<._.w02mm_I._. IO._._\,>WV ° 1VISOWYIHL v
AL N9D9/930 TIA/NEO a—6r
d %@ql/. JOLOW dW3L ¥3A0  ¥3dAva  LIN-IH ?Mww e
.z FTINaon o] |3 ¥IN08 NI 9—6f
NOILINOI T S—6f
e @ Ot ¥OSN3S LvaH ¥3A0| LA r
9% 0¥ z
me £g oy B N9/ 980 RELYATEL) T ]i-er
322 22 | wyolsisy oNvivyg [ om]eE N/5%0 N = 1
53 mw 4 ¢ 1IVM—00L WHO—-00Z g _r\_ 31gVvN3
o S 3P Y S— YOSN3S X0dd [ T el ele
mgm mm i g ia 23T|THS|E
mz =
gz m o m RS ovit ~NPE/IAm <= SB7=59
LE 28 %73 9 S5 8 a
wm.m mm N&— N M\_m SR a/1HM
O[O
288 o8 14 1 & 4VINE LNOYID v-or
333 3¢ = 2 | [V ] T IVNYILNG HLI o o
m 2g £2 T VN L K TS » HINYOISNVYL @ D
EEEE 8 2l gvryer = £ : o
2z z Z3 nIH. o o . me.Q_I p[e] > U
ol g SLNAN navy cd ¢ e7e 7% o PR - % i 1y cunsean 3a wo v | B 53
mmu 35 |o||0_| ET > T ans INV1S UILIWAYONOIN O ¥ HLIM * %
€8S 34 v AONINO3S RELY/R) "LINJYID ONIYAH ¥04 SINZWIYINOIY
m - m W m :E%\ZMO ANV NOILVY3dO 40 NOILdINIS3a
Mva. o m ZOIH{K{—\/_ ‘mOn_ VNNV SH3INMO OL ¥343M v
o¢c 9@ 1HM/ M8 Q33dS OL dN SI JOLOW H3IMOT8 ayvosd
£8° w 3 = = NIHM SISOTO 'O'N—HOLIMS TVONIMINID ¢
aeh 3 w T T _ N TAM/18 N “TI0A0 3HL 40 ON3 AV1dSIa w
gz, 2 o 3A/NO mw/yE Tzl LIz 1HM/>8 3HL IV FT0A0 NMOQ 100D DILVWOLNY <
~5b 3@ 4OLOW Ly NV S| 3M3IHL "G3HSNd S| NOLLNE L4VIS 3
CEFE ¥Imolg Nug/ e 3HL ONV ‘03LOFTIS S| I0A0 V ‘G3SOTO o
mmw oz N8/ 3V SHOOQ 3IHL NIHM SL¥VLS ¥3ANQ ‘T &
m 8o 35 ° e /e b ‘035070 3V SHO0A
z mv m 5g Na/M8 * L] F_w__ [ Ndg/>e N3HM @3SOT0 “O'N-S3IHOLIMS ¥00d L
3.0 52 Hd 1 =ZHOS 0N :
£0 a S1OVINOO =
A AVI3d JOLOW NOEC

123

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19




ORG/BRN

Optional Water Wiring Diagram

THERMAL DISC —

ORG/BRN W_HﬂUH_ ORG % RELAY PCB 1000
T Ty

=z LDI1 LD10 D9 D8 LD7 D6 DS D4 LD3 LD2 LDI
' 200 =00 00 0] 00 %00 00 00) o0 %00 0
g ainin/inininini
z A
2 ORG P2

Pt || | ==

FAILSAFE CIRCUIT TEST LLLLLE
®

717 o r-—""" >~~~V """”">"”">""”""”"”"”/”” ™
_ 5l ¢

H
_ ole 2 =
“ ol o _F <<I._.mOmO

o
| @bi oo masome @ (5 WHT/ORG
_ ® [wht/oRe #1_WHT/ORG
_
| 00 O
| ORGg
_ #1 ORG
_
_
- _ 1 ___
ORG/BRN ORG/BRN

/\ WHT/ORG
aR el

WATER VALVES

|

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

124



Optional Water Schematic

®
=
(@]
o
>
<
[a\}
2
940/ 1HM
©
> @}
< o <
~N > T
z =
© 90/1M
@ <
=>
940 o
[O) X o
S ) Ng,/90
o
5 Z &
i o @ N
< [} &)
s O . g
=3 0 ) o
[Ty 8
© o
NYE/940 N¥8/940
&
N
(@)
o
0
1
5
~
) ol
3 o
o O A NIEE 80d v ool
® 940 3 2VIC

Ja-14

Part # 8533-112-001 7/19

125



Notes

m Part # 8533-112-001 7/19



